Stopper cylinders STA/STAF
Subject to change – 2012/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders STA/STAF
Key features
At a glance
• Single-acting or double-acting
• Versions
– Trunnion

pressed air. The next workpiece
carrier can then be stopped.
Type codes
STA — 20 — 15 — P — A
Type
Single-acting or double-acting
STA Stopper cylinder
STAF Stopper cylinder with flange mounting
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Version
Trunnion version
2012/11 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders STA/STAF, trunnion
Peripherals overview
1
2
Accessories
Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-8
Can be integrated in the cylinder profile barrel 28
2 Slot cover
ABP
For protecting against ingress of dirt 28
Subject to change – 2012/116 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders STA/STAF, trunnion
Technical data
Function -H- Note
Contact with liquids must be
avoided during use.
-N- Diameter
20 … 50 mm
-T- Stroke length
15 … 30 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston∅ 20 32 50
Pneumatic connection STA M5 Gx Gx
STAF – M5 Gx
Stroke [mm] 15 20 30
Piston rod∅ [mm] 12 20 32
Operating pressure [bar] 10
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Constructional design Piston cylinder with spring return
Cushioning Flexible cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Mode of operation Single-acting or double-acting
Protection against rotation None
Ambient temperature1) [°C] 0 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors.
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Forces [N]
Piston∅ 20 32 50
Permissible impact force
on the advanced piston rod
260 1,000 2,900
Spring force 13 … 18 20 … 42 43 … 60
Under ”impact force” we understand

Subject to change – 2012/1110 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders STA/STAF, roller
Functional sequence and type codes
Functional sequence
1. 2. 3.
�
4.
1. Sudden braking of the workpiece
carrier via the piston rod.
2. The workpiece carrier is released
by activating the cylinder.
3. The piston rod then advances by
means of spring force or com-
pressed air until the roller makes
contact with the workpiece
carrier. The workpiece carrier
continues to move forward.
4. After the workpiece carrier has
passed, the piston rod advances
to the end position. The next
workpiece carrier can then be
stopped.
Type codes
STA — 20 — 15 — P — A R
Type
Single-acting or double-acting
STA Stopper cylinder
STAF Stopper cylinder with flange mounting
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Version
R Roller version
2012/11 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders STA/STAF, roller
Peripherals overview
1
2
Accessories
Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-8
Can be integrated in the cylinder profile barrel 28
2 Slot cover
ABP
For protecting against ingress of dirt 28
Subject to change – 2012/1112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders STA/STAF, roller
Technical data
Function -H- Note
Contact with liquids must be
avoided during use.
-N- Diameter
20 … 80 mm
-T- Stroke length
15 … 40 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston∅ 20 32 50 80
Pneumatic connection STA M5 Gx Gx –
STAF – M5 Gx Gx
Stroke [mm] 15 20 30 30/40
Piston rod∅ [mm] 12 20 32 50
Operating pressure [bar] 10
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Constructional design Piston cylinder with spring return
Cushioning Flexible cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Mode of operation Single-acting or double-acting
Protection against rotation Flat-sided piston rod
Ambient temperature1) [°C] 0 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors.
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Forces [N]
Piston∅ 20 32 50 80
Stroke 15 20 30 30 40
Permissible impact force
on the advanced piston rod
170 830 2,300 14,600 13,300
Spring force 13 … 18 20 … 42 43 … 60 79 … 115 101 … 170
Under ”impact force” we understand